exercise of the Over-allotment Option at HK$14.10 per Share (excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC
transaction levy of 0.0027%, AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015% and Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.00565%), being the final Offer Price under the Global Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to
commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, January 12, 2026.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION
OF THE PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option (excluding the Shares to be issued
under the Share Incentive Plans) is as follows:

Immediately before the
completion of the partial exercise

of the Over-allotment Option

Immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise

of the Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

 issued share
 capital

Number
of Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

 issued share
capital

Controlling Shareholders(1) 2,034,851,790 75.71% 2,034,851,790 75.60%
Pre-IPO Investors and
  other existing Shareholder(2) 441,509,641 16.43% 441,509,641 16.40%
Cornerstone Investors(3) 93,871,800 3.49% 93,871,800 3.49%
Other public Shareholders 117,337,000 4.37% 121,294,400 4.51%

Total(4) 2,687,570,231 100.00% 2,691,527,631 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Inclusive of the 31,681,200 Shares borrowed by Merrill Lynch (Asia Pacific) Limited, the Stabilizing Manager, or its
affiliates or any person acting for it, under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

(2)	 Only taking into account the Shares of the Pre-IPO Investors and other existing Shareholder of the Company as set out in
the section headed “History, Reorganization and Corporate Structure” of the Prospectus. The numbers and percentages do
not take into account the allocations (if any) to existing Shareholders and/or close associates participating in the Global
Offering. For details, please refer to the section headed “Allotment Results Details — International Offering — Allotees